FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No -0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar T 105/REV03

4.3.00

05-01-2000



Docket No.:

F010 T00412 and 418

DOC. ID 101236346V Tab settings → → 101340224 ached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta 200 APR -3 FH 12: 24 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Fiber Composites Corporation** OPR/FINANCE Name: Douglas G. Mancosh Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Angell Court Association ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Warwick State: RI ZIP: 02889 ☒ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Assignment Merger ☐ Other Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other <u>corrected assignment-listed incorrect tmk. appl.</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: August 28, 1999 ✓ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/378,654 75/761,407 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 02 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: David R. Josephs, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$25.00 Internal Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd. □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, Suite 501 02-0900 __ State: <u>RI</u> ZIP: <u>02903</u> City: Providence DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/28/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000181 020900 7537865⁴ 25.00 OP 15.00 CH D1 FC:481 25.00 CH 2 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cinchia M Granco Cynthia M. Branca Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0741

CONTINUATION-RECRODATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: ERIC W. SCHOLD
Street Address: 15 Blackmore Street

City: East Greenwich

State: RI Zip: 02818

Individual Citizenship: US

Application Numbers: 75/378,654

75/761,407

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	HEET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		F010 T00412 and 418
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings > > >	V	▼ ·· ▼ ··
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10123634	6 the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
Fiber Composites Corporation	Name: <u>Douglas G. Mancosh</u>	
	_	-m = m
	Internal Address:	N A A M
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 30 Angell Co	AN OF TO
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Warwick	_ State: <u>RES</u> ZIP: <u>02889</u>
■ Corporation-State North Carolina □ Other		is
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other corrected assignment-listed incorrect tmk. appl.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United	
	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docu	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: August 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)
75/378,654		
75/761,407		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A THE STATE OF THE	ached? Yes No	and —
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications a registrations involved:	1 11 11 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
concerning document should be maned.		
Name: David R. Josephs, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.	M Fadagad	
	★ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, Suite 501	8. Deposit account number:	
Ollegi Address. IVI Byti Street, Suite 301		
	02-0900	
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903		
1/03/2000 DHGUYEN 00000048 75378654 \ DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
L FC:481 \ 40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.	1144	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A M. BRANCA	December 13,1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:	3
Total number of pages modeling of		EMARK

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0743

CONTINUATION-RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: ERIC W. SCHOLD

Street Address: 15 Blackmore Street

City: East Greenwich

State: RI Zip: 02818

Individual Citizenship: US

Application Numbers:

75/378,654 75/761,407

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 09-07-1999 **ER SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) F010 T00412 and 418 ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner or raterits and trademarks. Frease record the attached original pocuments of copy the rest. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Fiber Composites Corporation AUG 3 1 1999 Name: Douglas G. Mancosh Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 30 Angell Court ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Warwick State: RI ZIP: 02889 ■ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Other Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ★ Assignment ☐ Merger □ Corporation-State _____ ☐ Change of Name □ Other _ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☐ No designation is attached: Execution Date: August 28, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ No Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/378,654 75/671,407 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 02 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: David R. Josephs, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$80.00 Internal Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, Suite 501 02-0900 City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02920 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000342 75378654 40.00 BP 15.00 OP 39F3**14tement and signature**. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cynthia M. Branca Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0745

CONTINUATION-RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

ERIC W. SCHOLD

Street Address:

15 Blackmore Street

City:

East Greenwich

State:

RI

State Zip:

02818

Individual citizenship: US

Application Numbers:

75/378,654 75/671,407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIBER COMPOSITES CORPORATION., ("FCC") a corporation of the State of North Carolina with a place of business located at 34570 Random Road, New London, NC 28127, is the owner of record of Trademark Application Serial No. 75/378,654 filed October 24, 1997 for FIBERON in International Class 19 and Trademark Application Serial No. 75/761,407 filed July 27, 1999 for FIBERAIL in International Class 19; and

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS G. MANCOSH of 30 Angell Court, Warwick, RI 02889 and ERIC W. SCHOLD of 15 Blackmore Street, East Greenwich, RI 02818, have acquired the entire business of FCC and are desirous of acquiring whatsoever rights FCC has in the FIBERON and FIBERAIL trademark applications and subsequent registrations relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FCC does hereby assign and transfer Eighty-five (85%) Percent to DOUGLAS G. MANCOSH and Fifteen (15%) Percent to ERIC W. SCHOLD of whatever rights it has in and to said FIBERON and FIBERAIL trademark applications, together with all right, title and interest in and to the subsequent registrations therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized hereby and associated herewith.

Effective as of the 6th	day of December, 1999. FIBER COMPOSITES CORPORATION
STATE OF Rhode Island	Douglas G. Mancosh, President

COUNTY OF HOULD

day of December, 1999, before me appeared Douglas G. Mancosh, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Kwa Loyce Kelly Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

Lisa Joyce Kelly, Notary Public 1.14 Commission Expires 71101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIBER COMPOSITES CORPORATION ("FCC"), a corporation of the State of North Carolina with a place of business located at 34570 Random Road, New London, Connecticut 28127, is the owner of record of Trademark Application Serial No. 75/378,654 filed October 24, 1997 for FIBERON in International Class 19 and Trademark Application Serial No. 75/671,487 filed July 27, 1999 for FIBERAIL in International Class 19; and

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS G. MANCOSH of 30 Angell Court, Warwick, Rhode Island 02889 and ERIC W. SCHOLD of 15 Blackmore Street, East Greenwich, Rhode Island 02818, have acquired the entire business of FCC and are desirous of acquiring whatsoever rights FCC has in the FIBERON and FIBERAIL trademark applications and subsequent registrations relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FCC does hereby assign and transfer Eighty-Five Percent (85%) to DOUGLAS G. MANCOSH and Fifteen Percent (15%) to ERIC W. SCHOLD of whatever rights it has in and to said FIBERON and FIBERAIL trademark applications, together with all right, title and interest in and to the subsequent registrations therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized hereby and associated herewith.

Effective as of the 28th day of August, 1999.

FIBER COMPOSITES CORPORATION

By: With rome

Douglas G. Mancosh, President

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On this 28th day of August, 1999, before me appeared Douglas G. Mancosh, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public Ralland

My Commission Expires: 6-27-01

G:\WPWIN\docs\jww\fiber-composites-gen\AssignTrademark

RECORDED: 04/03/2000